PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7589516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONEYGRAM PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC.	10/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	2828 N. HARWOOD		
Internal Address:	15TH FLOOR		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16949356	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-726-9500
Email: patents@naifeh.com
Correspondent Name: BILL R. NAIFEH
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 803423
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYGM.08.01.US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BILL R. NAIFEH
SIGNATURE:	/BILL R. NAIFEH/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-10-06 - Assignment MPSI to MII#page1.tif source=2022-10-06 - Assignment MPSI to MII#page2.tif

PATENT 507542624 REEL: 061414 FRAME: 0220

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1550 Utica Avenue South, Suite 100, Minneapolis, MN 55416 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, MoneyGram International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2828 N. Harwood, 15th Floor, Dallas, TX 75201 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

Now THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration given by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action, and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriations or violation rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN, WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on MoneyGram Payment Systems, on this day of October 6, 2022

	Sylva 15
By:	
•	

COMPO

Name: Bahar D. Sahajwalla

Title: Head of External Relations & Government Affairs

PATENT REEL: 061414 FRAME: 0221

Exhibit A

PATENTS

Serial No. (Patent No.)	Filed (Issued)	Jurisdiction	Status	Title
10/966,958 (8,204,829)	Oct 15, 2004 (Jun 19, 2012)	US	Granted	Systems and Methods for Money Sharing
10/966,497 (7,641,113)	Oct 15, 2004 (Jan 5, 2010)	US	Granted	Systems and Methods for Generating Revenue from Banking Transactions Using a Stored-Value Card
10/966,496 (7,735,125)	Oct 15, 2004 (Jun 8, 2010)	US	Granted	Systems and Methods for Identifying and Verifying a User of a Kiosk Using an External Verification System
11/657,425 (8,793,187)	Jan 23, 2007 (July 29, 2014)	US	Granted	Self-Service Money Remittance with an Access Card
16/949,356	Oct 27, 2020	US	Pending	Systems and Methods for Providing Split Control of Multiple Execution Environments

PATENT REEL: 061414 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 10/13/2022